### 506031346 04/24/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6078061 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LENG LIPING	04/06/2020
MA QICHEN	04/06/2020
LILI	04/06/2020
LIU SHUNLI	04/06/2020
FANG XINGFENG	04/06/2020
LI CHANGJIANG	04/06/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZHEJIANG E-P EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	XIAQUAN, DIPU
City:	HUZHOU, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29726096

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com
Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX LTD

Address Line 1: 200 W ADAMS ST STE 2004
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3250-0001.02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID M. THIMMIG

SIGNATURE: /David M. Thimmig/

DATE SIGNED: 04/24/2020

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=3250-0001-02\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052493 FRAME: 0240

506031346

source=3250-0001-02_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=3250-0001-02_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=3250-0001-02_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=3250-0001-02_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=3250-0001-02_Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 052493 FRAME: 0241

# ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF OWNERSHIP

We, Leng Liping, of Huzhou, China, Ma Qichen, of Huzhou, China, Li Li, of Huzhou, China, Liu Shunli, of Huzhou, China, Fang Xingfeng, of Huzhou, China, and Li Changjiang, of Huzhou, China, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged hereby assign to and confirm that ZHEJIANG E-P EQUIPMENT CO., LTD., a Chinese corporation having a place of business at Xiaquan, DiPu, Anji, Huzhou, Zhejiang Province, P. R. China ("Assignee"), was the owner as of the time of invention of all right, title, and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

#### POWERED STACKER VEHICLE

Application Number29/	726,096	, filed	February	<u>28, 2020 </u>	, and in and to all
Letters Patent and all conver	ntion and treaty	rights	s of all kine	ls, includi	ng the right to
claim priority from said app	lication, and al	l right	s in and to	any utility	, continuation,
continuation-in-part, and div	isional applica	ition th	ierefrom, a	nd any rei	ssue of re-
examination as to any Letter	Patent issuing	there	from, in all	countries	throughout the
world, for all such subject n	atter described	i there	in, includir	ig all right	ts of action and
rights to recover damages for	r past infringer	ments.	I agree to	sign all d	ocuments necessar
to secure all said Letters Pat	ent and rights,	and re	quest issua	nce of all	said Letters Patent
to the above owner in accor-	lance with this	confi	mation of	ownershij	Σ.
Apr.6	, 2020	) Len	MA g Liping		
Executed in my presence on	this <u>b</u>		_day of	April	, 2020, by
First Witness (Signature)			冯双山	Z.	
First Witness (Signature)		Sec	and Witnes	ss (Signan	ure)
			Feng Hu	arhuar	
First Witness Name (typed	or printed)	Sec	ond Witnes	s Name (	typed or printed)

Page 1 of 6

REEL: 052493 FRAME: 0242

April. b , 2020	Ma Quichen
Executed in my presence on this	day of, 2020, by
夏丸夏 First Witness (Signature)	乃以以 Second Witness (Signature)
Wu Shuy Un First Witness Name (typed or printed)	Feed Huantuan Second Witness Name (typed or printed)

•	Li Li
Executed in my presence on this	6 day of April , 2020, by
First Witness (Signature)	万女女 Second Witness (Signature)
Wu Shuyun First Witness Name (typed or printed)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

<u>Apr.6</u> , 2020	Li	ZAIR u Shunh	4/	
Executed in my presence on this	Ь	day of _	April	, 2020, by
上かる First Witness (Signature)	Se	ラス: cond Witn	汉 ess (Signature	)
Wu Shuyun First Witness Name (typed or printed)	Se	Forg 1	Juanhuan ess Name (typ	ed or printed)

	方米。
•	Fang Xingfeng
Executed in my presence on this	day of
First Witness (Signature)	プラメント Second Witness (Signature)
Wu Shuy Un First Witness Name (typed or printed)	Long Huanhuan Second Witness Name (typed or printed)

Apr.6 ,2020	支援分 Li Changjiang
Executed in my presence on this	<u>b</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2020, by
First Witness (Signature)	-BALAZ Second Witness (Signature)
Wu shuyum First Witness Name (typed or printed)	Forg Huanhuan Second Witness Name (typed or printed)